
Day Time Visitor @ Field Note
Challengers 2026 Schedule

1-Mar
Bye
Sun Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)maybe MA RedSox
Sun Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

8-Mar
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Black (Jr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Hoover Park, 2901 Cowper St, Palo Alto, CA 94306
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Cupertino As (Sr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School
Sun 2:00 PM Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306 mixed jr/sr
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM

15-Mar
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043 Cupertino merge with San Jose National @ Rockies Purple
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School
Sun 2:00 PM
Bye Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) BYE BYE BYE

22-Mar
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Cupertino A's Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Black Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Purissima Park, 27500 Purissima Rd, Los Altos Hills OPENING DAY @ Purissima! 
Sun 2:00 PM Foster City Mariners (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050 Santa Teresa Sr merge with San Jose National at Santa Clara

2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Riordan HS
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA
Sun 2:00 PM

29-Mar
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Los Altos Giants (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043
Sun 2:00 PM Foster City Mariners (Jr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Cupertino As (Sr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014 confirmed - merge teams (A's, Rockies, Nationals)A

Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Cupertino As (Sr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014 confirmed - merge teams (A's, Rockies, Nationals)
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Sunnyvale Serra Park, 730 The Dalles Ave. Sunnnyvale 94087, near Snack Shack
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Riordan HS
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
BYE Palo Alto (no game: opening day festivities) Palo Alto

5-Apr EASTER WEEKEND
No Games

12-Apr
Bye BYE Los Altos Giants (Jr.) LASD Spring Break
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087 San Jose National decided to go to Rockies Black
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)No merge with San Jose National per Amy
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School A

Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306 mixed jr/sr post-spring-break
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM BYE Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr)
Bye 2:00 PM BYE Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) BYE BYE

19-Apr
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM Los Altos Giants (Jr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)Los Altos fields not available
Sun 2:00 PM Foster City Mariners (Jr) San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Riordan HS
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087 confirmed H

Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr)
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Cupertino As (Sr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014 Amy will reserve 2nd Wilson Park field
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA PA jr can join
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM

26-April
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087 confirmed
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Purissima Park, 27500 Purissima Rd, Los Altos Hills PA jr also

2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Purissima Park, 27500 Purissima Rd, Los Altos Hills PA merge with Rockies Black
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa Arcadia Ballpark 2208 Quimby Rd, San Jose, CA 95122
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa Arcadia Ballpark 2208 Quimby Rd, San Jose, CA 95122
Sun 2:00 PM Foster City Mariners (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School A

Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050
Sun 2:00 PM Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Riordan HS
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 3:00 PM

3-May
Sun 2:00 PM Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087
Sun 2:00 PM Los Altos Giants (Jr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050 H

Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Sunnyvale Serra Park, 730 The Dalles Ave. Sunnnyvale 94087, near Snack Shack
Sun 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)confirmed
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School



Day Time Visitor @ Field Note
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Riordan HS
Sun 2:00 PM
Sun 2:00 PM

10-May MOTHERS DAY NO GAME
No Games

17-May Also Gilroy Challenger Jamboree. Contact Robyn at rdun79@msn.com and Tim at tmccullough28@att.net to reserve a spot
Sun Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Gilroy Gilroy Sports Center
Sun Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Black (Jr) Gilroy Gilroy Sports Center
Sun Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Gilroy Gilroy Sports Center waiting for confirmation
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Purissima Park, 27500 Purissima Rd, Los Altos Hills LAST GAME & Celebration H

Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2
Sun Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Gilroy Gilroy Sports Center attend Jamboree (but need to confirm with players)
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Gilroy Gilroy Sports Center
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA

2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Hoover Park, 2901 Cowper St, Palo Alto, CA 94306
2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Riordan HS

24-May MEMORIAL DAY SUNDAY; GAMES ARE OPTIONAL
Sun 2:00 PM BYE [ChrisF 1.25.2026]  No planned game for Rockies Purple (Sr)
Bye Cupertino As (Sr) No Game for the Cupertino A's

No game for Rockies Black (Jr)

31-May
Sun Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies BLACK (Jr) Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Sunnyvale Serra Park, 730 The Dalles Ave. Sunnnyvale 94087, near Snack ShackLast game
Sun 2:00 PM San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306 Jr too, last game, party after
Sun 2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306 combine teams (Palo Alto, Nationals, Rockies Purple)
Sun 2:00 PM Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050 Last game
Sun 2:00 PM Foster City Mariners (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA
Sun 2:00 PM Cupertino As (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)Last game for Cupertino A's
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
Sun 2:00 PM San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field

Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School

Los Altos ???
7-Jun

Sun 2:00 PM Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2 Last game
2:00 PM Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087 team party & scrimmage (to be confirmed)

June 14 Contact Mark Kahn challenger@sfll.org Oakland Ballers Challenger Event

Note - Any changes to the fields below will affect the menu selections in the fields above

Fields and Teams
Sat 10:00 AM Cupertino As (Sr) @ Cupertino As (Sr) Wilson Park, 10200 Parkside Lane, Cupertino 95014 Do not go to Wintergreen Drive.
Sun 10:30 AM Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Mariners (Jr) Foster City Sea Cloud Park B2
Bye 1:30 PM Gilroy Gilroy
No Games 2:00 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants White (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School 300 El Cerrito Ave,Hillsborough
Bye 2:15 PM Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Jr Giants Black (Jr) Hillsborough Majors Field at South Hillsborough School 300 El Cerrito Ave,Hillsborough

Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Giants (Jr) Los Altos Purissima Park, 27500 Purissima Rd, Los Altos Hills P3 Majors Field

Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo Atherton Red Sox (Jr) Menlo-Atherton Holbrook-Palmer Park, 150 Watkins Ave, Atherton, CA Menlo-Atherton Burgess Park
Mill Valley  (Jr) Mill Valley  (Jr)
Mill Valley  (Sr) Mill Valley  (Sr)
NOLL/SOLL (Jr) NOLL/SOLL (Jr)
Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Palo Alto Giants (Jr) Palo Alto Little League 3672 Middlefield, Palo Alto 94306
Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Palo Alto Giants (Sr) Hoover Park, 2901 Cowper St, Palo Alto, CA 94306 175 Frida Kahlo Way, San Francisco 94112
San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Orange Giants (Jr) San Francisco Riordan HS
San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Black Giants (Jr) San Francisco Treasure Island Tepper Field
San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco Gigantes (Sr) San Francisco McCoppin
San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) San Jose National Sr. Team Giants (Sr) Flickinger Park,2099 Ulster Dr, San Jose
San Rafael Yankees (Jr) San Rafael Yankees (Jr)
Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Westside White Sox (Jr/Sr) Santa Clara Steve Carli Park, 1045 Los Padres Blvd, Santa Clara 95050
Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) Broncos (Jr) Santa Teresa Arcadia Ballpark 2208 Quimby Rd, San Jose, CA 95122
Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa (San Jose) White Sox (Sr) Santa Teresa SR Alex Anderson Major Field, 5800 Calpine Drive (at Bangor)
Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Sunnyvale Pirates (Jr) Sunnyvale Serra Park, 730 The Dalles Ave. Sunnnyvale 94087, near Snack Shack
Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Purple (Sr) Panama Park, 755 Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale 94087
Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Black Sunnyvale Metro LL Rockies Black (Jr) Mt. View Shoreline, 2450 Garcia Ave, Mt. View, CA 94043 Only in March; We share Panama Park with Rockies PURPLE
BYE BYE

Amy schedules  Shoreline with MVLL


